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	Region /

Role
	Name, mailing, address, telephone
	Email address

	
	Australia
	Julie Weymouth
Bev Beacham
	Julie.Weymouth@aqis.gov.au;

	
	Belgium

	Lode Maes

FAVV Controlebeleid

S6: Stafdirectie Integratie van BedrijfsInformatie (SIBI)
02/211 86 41
	LODE.MAES@favv.be;

	
	Canada
	Sheryn Kirkpatrick-Papineau

Plant Health and Biosecurity

Canadian Food Inspection Agency

Tel: 1-613-773-7220


	sheryn.kirkpatrick@inspection.gc.ca;


	
	Chile (representing COSAVE)
	Paola Cabrera Hickmann

Encargada de los sistemas informáticos del Subdepartamento de Defensa Agrícola y Forestal.

Servicio Agrícola y Ganadero (SAG)
	paola.cabrera@sag.gob.cl; 

	
	Chile
	Ana María Orbeta Green

Head of Subdepart.Informatic

+ 56-9-87296130, office: 56-02-6731159, 56-02-6732997


	ana.orbeta@sag.gob.cl; 


	
	China

	Ms Gu guanghao
Deputy Director 
Shenzhen Entry-Exit inspection and quarantine Bureau (CIQ-Shenzhen)
0086-755-83376294

Ms Lv xueqing
Section chief 
Shandong  Entry-Exit inspection and quarantine Bureau (CIQ-Shandong), computer system expert.

	 gugh@szciq.gov.cn;

lv_xq7977@sina.com;

	
	Egypt

	Salah Youssef

First Undersecretary, Head of Agriculture Services and Follow Up Sector

Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation

Giza Dokki
P.O. Box 12618
+2 02 376 00893
+2 02 374 88671
	salah.yousseff@gmail.com;



	
	Jamaica
	Fitzroy White 

Senoir Plant Quarantine/SPS  Enquiry Point Officer 

Country:   Jamaica

Phone : 977 0637 ; 774 3930


	hodijah@hotmail.com

	
	Japan

	Motoi SAKAMURA (Mr.)

Director, Operation Department,

Kobe Plant Protection Station,

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

Tel/ Fax; 81-78-331-3430 / 81-78-391-1757

Shinichi TAKAHARA (Mr.)
Senior Officer,

Yokohama Plant Protection Station,

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

Tel/ Fax;81-45-211-7164 / 81-45-211-0890
	sakamuram@pps.maff.go.jp;
takaharas@pps.maff.go.jp;

	
	Kenya
	David Mbarani

IT Department

P.o. Box 49592-00100

Nairobi

Tel:0203536171/172
Mr. Josiah Syanda

Plant Inspection Unit, JKIA

P. O. Box 19164

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254 722 209504

Mobile: +254 724 567873


	jsyanda@kephis.org;

dmbarani@kephis.org

	
	The republic of Korea
	Young-chul Jeong(Mr.)
Deputy Director

International Quarantine Cooperation Division

National Plant Quarantine Service
Tel : +82-31-420-7664 
Fax: +82-31-420-7605   
Kyu-ock Yim(Ms.)
Researcher
International Quarantine Cooperation Division

National Plant Quarantine Service
Tel : +82-31-420-7665 
Fax: +82-31-420-7605   
Cheon-sun Lee(Ms.)

Deputy Director

Pest Survey & Control Division

National Plant Quarantine Service
Tel : +82-31-420-7695

Fax: +82-31-420-7607   
Youn-yong Shin(Mr.)

Assistant Director

Pest Survey & Control Division

National Plant Quarantine Service
Tel : +82-31-420-7697

Fax: +82-31-420-7607
Hong-suk Park(Ms.)
Inspector

Jungbu Regional Office

National Plant Quarantine Service
Tel : +82-31-420-7664 
Fax: +82-31-420-7605   

	ycjeong9@korea.kr
koyim@korea.kr
lch6009@korea.kr
nolbukorea@korea.kr
hspark101@korea.kr


	
	Malaysia

	Mr Arizal bin Arshad

    Principal Assistant Director

    SPS and International Standards Unit, Crop Protection and Plant Quarantine Division

    Department of Agriculture

    Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

    Tel(O):  +603-2030 1420

    Tel(M): +6013-352 1274

    Fax: +603-2691 3530

 Ms. Yusliana Abd. Rahim

    Information Technology Officer

    ICT Section

    Plannnig and ICT Division

    Department of Agriculture

    Putrajaya, Malaysia

    Tel (O): +603-8870 3120

    Fax: +603-8870 3118

  
	arizal@doa.gov.my;

arizac1470@yahoo.com;
yusliana@doa.gov.my;

	
	Mexico

	Lic. Roberto Betanzos Fuentes.
Jefe del Departamento de Soluciones Informáticas.
Dirección General de Administración e Informática Dirección de Tecnologías
de la Información Insurgentes Sur, 489 Col. Hipódromo Condesa México D. F.,
C. P. 06100 Tel. + 52 (55) 5905-1000, Ext. 51450

M. C. Luis Leonel Espinoza López
Especialista Agropecuario en Certificación Fitosanitaria.
Dirección General de Sanidad Vegetal
Dirección de Regulación Fitosanitaria
Guillermo Pérez Valenzuela 127
Col. del Carmen Coyoacán,
México, D. F., C. P. 04100
TEL. +52 (55) 5090-3000 EXT. 51339
	roberto.betanzos@senasica.gob.mx;
luis.espinoza@senasica.gob.mx; 




	
	Netherlands

	Martin Boerma
	t.m.boerma@minlnv.nl

	
	Nigeria
	Olusola Wintola
Plant Pathologist
Nigeria Plant Quarantine Service
Moor Plantation
Ibadan, Nigeria

Mr J.A. Oluitan

Officer in charge of export certification and issuance of  Phytosanitary Certificate.


	tosajiks@yahoo.com
jeremiaholuitan@yahoo.co.uk
winsol2004@yahoo.co.uk

	
	Norway
	Per Bratterud

IKT-Stab

The Norwegian Food Safety Authority
	Per.Bratterud@mattilsynet.no;


	
	Singapore
	Ms Chua Lay Har
(65) 6325 7313; (65) 9879 0404

Ms Doris Sim
65) 6325 7863; 65) 9272 8602

Fax: (65) 6220 6068
5 Maxwell Road, #04-00

Tower Block, MND Complex

Singapore 069110
	Chua_Lay_Har@ava.gov.sg
SIM_Peh_Ee@ava.gov.sg

	
	Thailand
	Mrs. Chortip Salyapongse
Senior Agricultural Scientist
Export Plant Quarantine Service Group, Office of Agricultural Regulation, Department of Agriculture, 50 Phaholyothin Road, Ladyao, Chatuchak, 

Bangkok 10900 
Telephone: (66)02 9406466-7, 
Fax. (66)02 5793576
	annsalya@yahoo.com

	
	Turkey
	Songül AKAR, Agricultural Engineer

 

Hüseyin DİKCİ, Computer Engineer
Plant and Plant Products Border Control Division

Ankara-Turkey 

 


	  songula@kkgm.gov.tr;
hdikci@kkgm.gov.tr;

	
	UK

	Guy Watt
Plant Health Reading 

Food and Environment Research Agency
Mobile 07774 751473

	guy.watt@ fera.gsi.gov.uk;

	
	US
	Craig Southwick 
USDA APHIS PPQ Western Region 
2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. B
Fort Collins,CO 80526
(970) 494-7578 tel
(970) 494-7501 fax  

Michael Perry


	Craig.Southwick@aphis.usda.gov;
Michael.J.Perry@aphis.usda.gov;

	
	Vietnam

	Mr. Nguyen Quang Hieu

Senior Plant Quarantine Official

Plant Quanrantine Division

Plant Protection Department- Ministry of Agriculture and rural Development


	hieukdtv@yahoo.com.vn;


	
	IPPC Secretariat

FAO
	David Nowell

Agricultural Officer
	Dave.nowell@fao.org;

	
	Resource persons
	Rebecca Lee 
Technical Director

NAPPO

Nico Horn

Team manager International Affairs

Division Plant

Plant Protection Service of the Netherlands

De nieuwe Voedsel en Waren Autoriteit

T +31-317-496626
Peter Johnston 
Principal Adviser Plant Exports, Import & Exports Standards | Standards  Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry | Pastoral House 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 | Wellington 6011 | New Zealand  Telephone: 64-4-894 0519 | Facsimile: 64-4-894 0733 | Mobile: 029-894 0519 | Web: www.biosecurity.govt.nz 
Lex Moret
Project manager E-certification Kenya & UNCTDA

Food and Consumer Product Safety Authority

+ 31 653297989

Barbara Cooper

Director - Certification Management Group 

Biosecurity Service Group

T- (02) 62724533 F- (02) 62725773 M- 0448412744

Seiki Jun(Ms.)

Assistant Director

Quarantine & Planning Division, 

National Plant Quarantine Service
Tel : +82-31-420-7626 
Fax: +82-31-420-7604 


	suamena@yahoo.ca;

rebecca.lee@nappo.ca
n.m.horn@minlnv.nl;
peter.johnston@maf.govt.nz; 
A.J.Moret@minlnv.nl
Barb.Cooper@aqis.gov.au;

seiki.jun@gmail.com
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